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Building Products; Electric Power Equipment and Services; 
Liaison with International Financial Institutions; Metals, 
Minerals and Related Equipment, Services and Technology; 
Oil and Gas Equipment and Sen/ices 
E-mail: arkadiusz.wysocki@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Jolanta Widenka
Commercial Assistant
E-mail: jolanta.widenka@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Teresa Zielinska
Secretary, Trade Section
E-mail: teresa.zielinska@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Malgorzata Janasik
Trade Assistant
E-mail: malgorzata.janasik@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Products; Government Procurement; Health Industries; 
Information and Communications Technologies; Service 
Industries and Capital Projects; Tourism 
E-mail: katia.rivadeneyra@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Margarita Dick
Assistant Commercial Officer
Arts and Cultural Industries; Automotive; Chemicals;
Consumer Products; Plastics
E-mail: margarita.dick@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mrs. Mary Carmen Thomas
Commercial Assistant
E-mail: mary-carmen.thomas@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Ariana A. Vindrola
Commercial Assistant
E-mail: ariana.vindrola@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Evelyn Rothery
Commercial Officer
Automotive; Information and Communications Technologies;
Rail and Urban Transit
E-mail: evelyn.rothery@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Pierre Delorme
Counsellor (Commercial), Asian Development Bank Liaison 
Trade Commissioner
Liaison with International Financial Institutions 
E-mail: pierre.delorme@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Catalina Blanco
Commercial Officer, Asian Development Bank Liaison 
Liaison with International Financial Institutions 
E-mail: katie.blanco@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Poland Portugal
Philippines The Canadian Embassy in Poland

Street Address:
Ul. Matejki 1/5 
00481 Warsaw, Poland

Mailing Address:
Ul. Jana Matejki 1/5 
00481 Warsaw, Poland

Tel: (01148-22)584-3360
Fax: (01148-22)584-3195
E-Mail: wsaw-td@dfait-maeci.gc.ca
Web: http://www.dfait-maeci.gc.ca/warsaw/

Territories/Responsibilities : Poland, Belarus

Office Hours: Mon-Fri: 0830-1630 

Major Holidays: 2002-03-29,2002-04-01,2002-05-03, 
2002-05-30, 2002-07-01,2002-09-02,2002-10-14, 2002-11- 
01, 2002-12-25/26

Time Difference (E.S.T.): +6

Mr. Donald P. McLennan
Ambassador

The Canadian Embassy in Portugal

Street Address:
Avenida da Liberdade, 196/200-3rd FI. 
1269-121 Lisbon, Portugal

Mailing Address: (same as above)

The Canadian Embassy in the Philippines

Street Address:
6754 Ayala Avenue, 11/F, Allied Bank Centre 
Makati City, Metro Manila, Philippines, 1226

Mailing Address:
P.O.Box 2168
Makati Central Post Office
Makati City, Metro Manila, Philippines, 1299

Tel: (011-63-2) 867-0095; 867-0137; 867-0127
Fax: (011-63-2)810-1699
E-Mail: manil-td@dfait-maeci.gc.ca
Web: http://www.dfait-maeci.gc.ca/manila/

Territories/Responsibilities : Philippines, Guam, Marshall 
Islands, Federated States of Micronesia, Northern Marianas, 
Palau, Asian Development Bank Liaison

Office Hours: Mon-Thu: 0800-1630, Fri: 0800-1330

Major Holidays: 2002-03-28-Friday, 2002-03-29,2002-06- 
12,2002-07-01,2002-08-05, 2002-09-02,2002-10-14,2002- 
11-01,2002-12-25,2002-12-26

Tel: (011-351-21)3164651
Fax: (011-351-21)3164695
E-Mail: lsbon-td@dfait-maeci.gc.ca
Web: http://www.infoexport.gc.ca/pt

Territories/Responsibilities : Portugal, Azores, Madeira

Office Hours: Mon-Fri: 0830-1700

Time Difference (E.S.T.): +5

Mr. Robert Vanderloo
Ambassador

Mr. Keith McFarlane
Counsellor (Commercial)

Mr. Carlos Undo da Silva
Commercial Officer
Environmental Industries; Health Industries

Mrs. Fâtima Carvalho
Commercial Officer
Building Products; Rail and Urban Transit

Mr. José Araujo Correia
Commercial Officer
Advanced Manufacturing Technologies; Information and 
Communications Technologies

Mr. Michael Wooff
Counsellor (Commercial)
Senior Trade Commissioner 
E-mail: michael.wooff@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Joanne Lemay
Second Secretary (Commercial)
Trade Commissioner
Aerospace and Defence; Arts and Cultural Industries; 
Automotive; Liaison with International Financial Institutions; 
Rail and Urban Transit; Service Industries and Capital 
Projects; Space
E-mail: joanne.lemay@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Hanna Mroz
Business Development Officer
Agriculture, Food and Beverages; Chemicals; Fish and
Seafood Products; Information and Communications
Technologies; Liaison with International Financial
Institutions; Plastics
E-mail: hanna.mroz@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Ewa Gawron-Dobroczynska
Business Development Officer
Bio-Industries; Consumer Products; Environmental
Industries; Forest Industries; Health Industries; Liaison with
International Financial Institutions
E-mail: ewa.gawron-dobroczynska@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Time Difference (E.S.T.): +13

Mr. Robert Collette
Ambassador
E-mail: robert.collette@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Richard Bale
Counsellor (Commercial)
Senior Trade Commissioner 
Economic and Trade Policy; Market Access 
E-mail: richard.bale@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Rana Jaglal
Trade Commissioner
Aerospace and Defence; Arts and Cultural Industries;
Investment Promotion / Strategic Alliances; Tourism 
E-mail: rana.jaglal@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Butch Delà Cruz
Commercial Officer
Agriculture, Food and Beverages; Bio-Industries; Health 
Industries; Forest Industries; Fish and Seafood Products;
Consumer Products
E-mail: butch.dela-cruz@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Ramon Yazon
Commercial Officer
Environmental Industries; Advanced Materials; Electric 
Power Equipment and Services; Oil and Gas Equipment and 
Services; Plastics; Metals, Minerals and Related Equipment, Mr. Arkadiusz Wysocki 
Services and Technology; Chemicals; Building Products Business Development Officer 
E-mail: ramon.yazon@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Puerto Rico
see United States of America

Qatar
see Kuwait

Romania

The Canadian Embassy in Romania

Street Address:
36 Nicolae lorga 
Bucharest, Romania, 71118

Mailing Address:
P.O. Box 2966, Post Office No. 22
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